## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mihai Costea	11/16/2005
Daniel D. Longley	11/16/2005
Malcolm E. Pearson	09/30/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11215823

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-4857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063593857

Email: kfletcher@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Fletcher
Address Line 1: PO Box 1247
Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	418268246US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Do Te Kim

Total Attachments: 2

source=11215823 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016825 FRAME: 0249

500062456

source=11215823 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016825 FRAME: 0250

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Mihai Costea, residing at Redmond, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmonresiding at Bellevue, Washington, with a post offic Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, and I Washington, with a post office box of c/o Microsoft Washington, with a post office box of c/o Microsoft Washington, with a post office box of c/o Microsoft Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application STAMP" ("APPLICATION"), which:	nd, Washington 98052, Daniel D. Longley, ce box of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One Malcolm E. Pearson, residing at Kirkland, rosoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, e invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
will be filed without this executed PAT authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal r 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are associtive in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.:APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing	ated with customer number 45979, to insert, filed) this
was filed on August 30, 2005 and was give	en U.S. Serial No. 11/215,823;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporand assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing a territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION For good and valuable consideration, the retthe ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPregarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERivation)	irous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive APPLICATION (and all other applications pplications, in and for the United States, its IDERIVATIVES"); ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged by and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire IVENTION and the APPLICATION (and as and documents required for the making PLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation of the purpose of protecting and perfecting RIVATIVES).
Certica Sichai	1/16/2005
Mihai Costea	Date
Daniel D. Longley	11/16/2005 Date  11/16/2005  Date
Malcolm E. Pearson	Date

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Mihai Costea, residing at Redmond, Was Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, residing at Bellevue, Washington, with a post office b Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, and Mal Washington, with a post office box of c/o Microsoft Redmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), have in disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application of STAMP" ("APPLICATION"), which:	Washington 98052, Daniel D. Longley, ox of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One colm E. Pearson, residing at Kirkland, oft Corporation, One Microsoft Way vented subject matter ("INVENTION"
will be filed without this executed PATEN authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal reprinted from 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are associated here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.: APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing of	esentatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box I with customer number 45979, to inser , filed) this
🛛 was filed on August 30, 2005 and was given I	J.S. Serial No. 11/215,823;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirout rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the AP and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing appliterritories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DE For good and valuable consideration, the receip the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVEL APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments an and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION tegarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE)	is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive PLICATION (and all other applications ications, in and for the United States, its ERIVATIVES'); of of which is hereby acknowledged by distransfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire NTION and the APPLICATION (and documents required for the making EATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation is purpose of protecting and perfecting
Mihai Costea	Date
Daniel D. Longley	Date 9/30/05
Makedin F Perron	Date

**RECORDED: 11/29/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016825 FRAME: 0252